SIAB T&F International Grangemouth Stadium 15th July 2023

Boys 3K Walk Girls 3K Walk
1 3 Matthew Newell Ireland 12.35.66 1 3 Savanagh O’Callaghan Ireland 15.08.62
2 4 Luke Fitzmaurice Ireland 14.33.09 2 4 Sinead Maher Ireland 15.48.36
3 1 Ellis Simmonds England 14.42.64 3 1 Lola-Mae Billingham England  16.53.22
4 7 Fraser Higginson Wales 15.57.81 4

Boys 400mH Girls 300mH
1 1 Cheyne West England 53.91 1 1 Arabella Wilson England 42.74
2 2 Nicolas Maczugowski England 54.42 2 2 Mia Walker England 43.34
3 7 Osian Parry Wales 54.60 3 4 Molly Daly Ireland 43.58
4 3 Ethan Dewhirst Ireland 55.83 4 3 Caoimhe Byrne O’Connell Ireland 43.60
5 4 Jack Keating Ireland 57.57 5 5 Anastasia Cotorbai Scotland 46.67
6 5 James Clark Scotland 58.10 6 7 Evie Aitchison Wales 47.68
7 8 Harry Bradley Wales 58.31 7 6 Emma Hamilton Scotland dnf
8 6 Cameron Scott Scotland  60.26

Boys 800m Girls 800m
1 1 Tom Waterworth England 1.53.84 1 2 Shaikira King England  2.06.43
2 3 Caolan McFadden Ireland 1.55.12 2 1 Anna Gisbourne England 2.07.33
3 4 Senan O’Reilly Ireland 1.55.71 3 7 Anna-Rose Merchant Wales 2.12.84
4 6 Kieran Fulton Scotland 1.57.31 4 3 Pialangton Ireland 2.13.03
5 7 Henry Dawes Wales 1.59.06 5 8 Anya Brady Wales 2.18.54
6 5 Rhys Crawford Scotland  1.59.73 6 6 Scarlett Wilson Scotland 2.18.75
7 8 Thomas Loynes Wales 2.01.71 7 4 Gemma Galvin Ireland 2.30.82
8 2 DNS England 8 5 Holly Ovens Scotland  dnf

Boys/Girls 100m Guest

-2.9

1 2 Owen Murphy Scotland 11.47
2 3 David Ebo Ireland 11.53
3 6 Ross Duffin Scotland 11.68
4 1 Rory Taylor Young Scotland 12.22
5 4 Hannah Falvey Ireland 12.77
6 5 Lauren Abbot Scotland  13.43

Boys 100m Girls 100m

-3.0 0.3

1 1 Matthew Ajayi England 11.07 1 1 Mabel Akande England 11.71
2 2 David Ellington England 11.16 2 2 Omaserichi Moneke England  11.90
3 3 Rus Veikune Ireland 11.17 3 7 Nell Desir Wales 11.94
4 7 Lewis Stephens Wales 11.24 4 5 Emma Clark Scotland 12.25
5 5 Rory Brogan Scotland  11.26 5 3 Angela Cielecka Ireland 12.36
6 6 Harris Mackie Scotland 11.54 6 6 Sophie Thomas Scotland  12.40
7 8 Max Evans Wales 12.03 7 4 Elena O’Sullivan Ireland 12.41
8 4 Lemar Lucciano Gabriel Ireland 25.91 8 8 Olivia Gillespie Wales 12.78

Boys 3000m Girls 3000m
1 6 Craig Shennan Scotland  8.35.62 1 2 Eliza Nicholson England  9.25.85
2 3 Noah Harris Ireland 8.38.45 2 1 Zoe Gilbody England  9.45.92
3 2 Gianleo Stubbs England 8.39.04 3 7 Millie Gold Wales 9.52.88
4 5 Ronnie Brown Scotland  8.41.82 4 5 Amy Teasdale Scotland 10.04.14
5 1 Liam Conway England 8.54.03 5 8 BecaBown Wales 10.09.27
6 4 Francis Donoghue Ireland 9.06.91 6 3 Annabel Morrison Ireland 10.10.11
7 7 Finley Bruce Wales 9.07.25 7 6 Caitlyn Heggie Scotland 10.10.67
8 8 Joshua Sanders Wales 9.21.36 8 4 Elsa Moore Ireland 10.27.96
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Boys 400m

Stan Chevous
Mickey Ayling
Omar Bajo

Gethin Tomos Griffith

Dylan McCulloch
Callum Fox-Byrne
Leigh O’Brien
Oliver Robinson

Boys 100m Hurdles

Rayhan Mourtada
Trey Corlis
Cameron Eley
Ethan Dewhirst
Osian Parry
Stuart Tobin

Finn Bryce
Angus Rennie

Boys 200m

Ebuka Nwokeji
Matthew Smart
Joseph Berry
Rory Brogan
Arnar Brynjarsson
Jon Henry Robbie
Ross Duffin

Alex Leonard

Boys 1500m

Aidan Collier
Matthew Clark
Conor Sherwin
Angus Wilkinson
Jamie Connor
Shea O’Donnell
Ashton Parry
Cian Harold

Boys 1500 SC

Dillon Millard
Andrew Baird
Matthew Holden
Iwan Thomas
Arthur Tilt

Matei Ursachi
Diarmuid Moloney
Harry Turner

England
England
Scotland
Wales
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
Ireland

England
England
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland

England
England
Wales
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Ireland

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Wales

England
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
England
Ireland
Ireland
Wales

47.85
48.29
48.64
49.63
50.82
51.24
51.62
52.14

-3.7

13.40
13.56
13.87
13.94
13.97
14.16
14.80
21.19

-3.0

21.55
22.14
22.14
22.60
22.72
22.77
23.18
23.72

3.57.04
3.58.52
4.02.51
4.03.66
4.06.58
4.10.90
4.19.52
4.24.59

4.16.98
4.19.56
4.24.31
4.26.85
4.29.05
4.30.50
4.33.77
4.41.45

T&F International

O NOUHA,WNR O NOOUHAWNR O NOOUVHAWNR O NOOUVHA,WNR

O NOUHAWNR

NUooo b wWNE U OO WNO Ao NUTWNPE cOwWwNP~OOULEN

0P~ UTAOANWNE

Girls 300m

Kara Dacosta
Niamh Le’Gall
Aaliyah McCloud
Jaymee Brown
Maria Zakharenko
Chloe Farmer
Cara Kelly

Darcy Coslett

Girls 80m Hurdles

Leah Wagstaff
Kira Jones
Emily Lawlor
Shannon Brown
Menna Grant
Amy Timoney
Scarlett Cargill
Amy Jenkinson

Girls 200m

Callia Downey
Emma Clark

Emily Lucas
Hannah Falvey
Olivia Gillespie
Darielle Moynihan
Cerys Radcliffe
Sophie Thomas

Girls 1500m

Lyla Belshaw
Jessica Lark
Emily Bolton
Jennifer O’Leary

Millie McLelland-Brooks

Libby Hale
Zara Redmond
Abigail Doherty

Girls 1500 SC

Ella Davey

Lyla Danobrega
Caoimhe Flannery
Cara Scott

Ruth Walsh
Ariane Baillie
Sarah Hartnet
Ruby Herdman
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England
England
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Wales

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

England
Scotland
England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Scotland
Wales

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales

Manual
38.9*
39.0*
41.2%
41.5%
41.6*
41.7%
41.8*
41.9*

-3.2

11.55
11.56
11.71
11.87
11.98
12.05
12.22
12.36

-2.8

24.60
25.00
25.25
25.52
25.82
26.24
26.54
26.71

4.22.54
4.30.88
4.31.95
4.34.49
4.35.38
4.39.69
4.43.21
4.53.15

4.59.45
5.06.53
5.10.59
5.11.80
5.14.90
5.19.20
5.26.32
5.31.05
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Boys 4x100m Relay

Matthew Smart, Ebuka
Nwokeji, David Ellington,
Matthew Ajayi

Lewis Stephens, Joseph Berry,
Benjamin Parker, Max Evans

Anar Brynjarson, Alex
Leonard, David Ebo, Rus
Veikune

Angus Rennie, Rory Brogan,
Ross Duffin, Owen Murphy

Boys 4x400m Relay

Stan Chevous, Tom
Waterworth, Nicolas
Maczugowski, Mickey Ayling

Callum-Fox Byrne, Osian
Parry, Harry Bradley, Gethin
Tomos Griffith

Leigh O’Brien, Arnar
Brynjarsson, Jack Keating,
Oliver Robinson

Omar Bajo, Dylan McCulloch,
Rory Taylor-Young, Rhys
Crawford

Boys Hammer

Thomas Williams
Wyatt Larkins
Sebastian Simpson
Corey Scanlon
Rory Stainsby
Declan McClelland
Ben Fenwick
Sonny McCabe

Boys Pole Vault

Rudi May

Angus Brown
Alex Neff
Charlie Shuall
Louis Shuall

Finn Bryce
Nathan Mobbs
Matthew Wilkins

Boys Long Jump

Luca Phillips

Louis Whyte
D’Mitri Varlack
Kevin Masukume
Benjamin Parker
Louis Ragget
Jonathan Hooper
Tadhg Wong
Boys Javelin

England

Wales

Ireland

Scotland

England

Wales

Ireland

Scotland

Ireland
England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
Wales

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland

Wales
Scotland
England
England
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland

41.20
MR

41.90

42.38

42.52

3.19.32

3.24.32

3.26.36

3.27.15

64.50
58.90
56.96
56.67
47.21
43.93
40.56
33.53

4.25
4.25
3.85
3.65
3.65
3.55
3.25
3.10

7.15
7.04
6.86
6.83
6.76
6.32
6.17
591

T&F International
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Girls 4x100m Relay

Emily Lucas, Callia Downey,
Omaserichi Moneke, Mabel
Akande

Olivia Schrimshaw, Olivia
Gillespie, Menna Grant, Nell
Desir

Elena O’Sullivan, Hannah
Falvey, Danielle Moynihan,
Angela Cielecka

Amy Jenkinson, Emma Clark,
Sophie Thomas, Shannon
Brown

Girls 4x300m Relay

Arabella Wilson, Mia Walker,
Kara Dacosta, Niamh Le’Gall

Molly Daly, Cara Kelly, Maria
Zakharenko, Caoimhe Byrne
O’Connell

Jaymee Brown, Aaliyah
McCloud, Lauren Abbott, Holly
Ovens

Anais Shepperd, Libby Hale,
Darcy Coslett, Chloe Farmer

Girls Hammer

Alice Howie
Caoimhe Gallen
Phoebe Milburn
Leona Fernandes
Abbey Kennedy
Shannon Codd
Evie Cooper

Efa Williams

Girls Pole Vault

Lilianne Jervis-Allan
Amy Benyon

Charis Crawford
Meabh Corkery
Kara Morrisey

Cara Weir

Ava Lane

Isabella Turner

Girls Long Jump

Daisy Snell
Thaila-Jade Mason
Megan Taylor
Victoria Anestik
Olivia Schrimshaw
Anna Reid

Riona Doherty
Caoimhe Daly
Girls Javelin

England

Wales

Ireland

Scotland

England

Ireland

Scotland

Wales

England
Ireland
England
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Wales

England
Wales
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
England

England
England
Wales
Scotland
Wales
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
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45.98

47.10

48.18

DQ24.7

2.37.91

2.40.43

2.40.64

2.46.93

57.10
55.64
53.00
48.80
44.30
42.36
41.42
34.47

3.35
3.15
3.15
2.95
2.80
2.65
2.65
NH

6.05
6.00
5.74
5.54
5.45
5.35
5.32
5.15
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Lewie Jones
Tom Rutter
Andrew Scanlon
George Johnson
Isaac Bromwich
Aaron Crowley
Jamie Sutherland
Logan Turnbull

Boys High Jump

Callum Newton
Dylan Calvey
Jack Holmes
Alex Heaney
Jayden Allkins
Caleb McFadden
Leon Gregson
Max Linklater

Boys Discus

Corey Scanlon
Godwin Mutandwa
Debare Alade
Eurion John

Bruce Robb

Oliver Polak

Ben Evans

Jack Devanny

Boys Shot Putt

George Leite

Sonny Hatch

Tomas Hanlon

Salem Mbimu Kiambi
Nathaniel Osborne
Kieran O’Cathain
Bruce Robb

Jack Devanny

Boys Triple Jump

Luca Phillips
David Ola

Louis Whyte
Darragh Fahy
Vittorio Anah
Abdullah Afolabi
James Clark
Matthew Wilkins

England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

Wales
England
Ireland
England
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
England
England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

Ireland
England
England
Wales
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland

Wales
England
Scotland
Ireland
England
Wales
Scotland
Ireland

Girls
245
159
146
125

61.34
60.83
58.74
57.00
53.65
49.74
43.17
42.07

1.90
1.90
1.85
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.70

49.95
47.69
47.45
45.21
44.98
41.22
39.94
37.16

16.52
15.91
14.81
13.42
13.11
12.90
12.30
11.64

14.39
14.00
13.81
13.76
13.74
13.69
12.38
12.36

Boys

267.0
159.0
120.5
119.5

T&F International

Total
512
318
266.5
2445
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Harriet Wheeler
Ayesha Jones

Aoife Callan

Meabh O’Connor
Evie Aitchison

Lucy Kenyon
Clemmie Pim

Ava Stratford-Davies

Girls High Jump

Matilda Secker
Mabel-Rose Scales
Megan Taylor
Matilda Quick
Siun Quinn

Zoe Loughrey
Clodagh Donohoe
Isla Ross

Girls Discus

Nubia Evans-Shields
Serenity Joynt
Abbey Kennedy
Ffion Mabey

Chloe Ryan
Alannah Anderson
Megan Brown
Niamh Pegrum

Girls Shot Putt

Ellie Bostock
Isabelle Stamp
Ashleigh McArdle
Briana Onoh
Courtney Barbour
Matilda Quick
Ava Mitchell

Evie Cooper

Girls Triple jump

Qi-Chi Ukpai
Olivia Schrimshaw
Amy Hewitt
Matilda Brockley
Abbie Doyle
Patiente Chinda
Abbie Taylor
Bethan Holley
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England
England
Ireland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Wales

England
England
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland
Scotland

England
England
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Scotland
Wales

England
Wales
England
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

47.43
47.35
40.13
36.86
33.74
33.30
32.14
29.94

1.73
1.70
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.60
1.55
1.55

42.66
36.05
34.32
32.22
31.59
31.47
31.05
29.98

15.03
14.82
13.62
13.51
12.93
11.61
11.55
9.98

12.35
12.12
11.66
11.58
10.70
10.59
10.47
10.30



